
Under 13 Boys VJ SP SLJ STJ SBn 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap

Name

201 Ben Isaac 6.48 2.32 7.50 23.1

Ashford AC 129 153 176 158

203 Oliver Marsh 5.64 5.20 75 57.7

Ashford AC 122 107 177 98

204 Sam Marsh 49 5.75 56.4 90.4

Ashford AC 123 123 108 123

205 Edward Millar 53 6.63 2.00 25.6

Ashford AC 131 131 121 108

206 Owen Morgan 51 4.94 25.9 57.0

Ashford AC 127 98 102 103

208 Reece McCarthy 51 9.07 2.12 6.30

Black & Brom H AC 127 152 133 140

236 Gabriel Ibitoye 60 11.51 23.0 51.2

Black & Brom H AC 145 177 160 138

283 Kieran Hawkins 50 7.90 5.94 26.6

Invicta East Kent 125 142 129 88

284 Jamie Clark 46 1.92 78 24.6

Paddock Wood AC 117 113 183 128



Vertical Jump 4 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Gabriel Ibitoye Black & Brom H AC 60

Edward Millar Ashford AC 53

Owen Morgan Ashford AC 51
Reece McCarthy Black & Brom H AC 51

Shot Putt 3 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Gabriel Ibitoye Black & Brom H AC 11.51 CR

Reece McCarthy Black & Brom H AC 9.07

Kieran Hawkins Invicta East Kent 7.90

Standing Long Jump 3 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Ben Isaac Ashford AC 2.32

Reece McCarthy Black & Brom H AC 2.12

Edward Millar Ashford AC 2.00

Standing Triple Jump 3 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Ben Isaac Ashford AC 7.50

Reece McCarthy Black & Brom H AC 6.30

Kieran Hawkins Invicta East Kent 5.94

Speed Bounce  Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Jamie Clark Paddock Wood AC 78

Oliver Marsh Ashford AC 75

2 Lap 3 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Gabriel Ibitoye Black & Brom H AC 23.0

Ben Isaac Ashford AC 23.1

Jamie Clark Paddock Wood AC 24.6

4 Lap 3 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Gabriel Ibitoye Black & Brom H AC 51.2

Sam Marsh Ashford AC 56.4

Owen Morgan Ashford AC 57.0

6 Lap  Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Sam Marsh Ashford AC 90.4



Under 13 Girls VJ HJ SP SLJ STJ SBn 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap

Name

211 Mary Coleman 6.73 1.96 5.58

Ashford AC 140 117 118

213 Charlotte Dryland 53 5.36 83 25.3

Ashford AC 131 111 193 114

214 Felicity Endacott 6.52

Ashford AC 138

216 Eve Graham 3.94

Ashford AC 79

217 Amber Gyatt 85.2

Ashford AC 144

218 Ivy Manning 46 5.56 95.4

Ashford AC 117 117 103

220 Hannah Owen 5.48 80 25.8

Ashford AC 115 187 104

221 Charlotte Tappenden 43 6.87 74 24.6

Ashford AC 111 142 175 128

222 Ememobong Umoh 62 6.15 5.72 24.6

Ashford AC 149 134 122 128

233 Joanne Okusanya 9.79 78 24.7

Bexley AC 174 183 126

237 Isabelle Jones 44 7.14 2.12 24.2

Black & Brom H AC 113 145 133 136

238 Rhiannon Wallwork 57 2.37 7.03 51.7

Invicta East Kent 139 158 162 133

239 Olivia Tomlin 38 70 56.2 90.8

Invicta East Kent AC 101 167 109 122

240 Lauren Fielder 2.01 5.98 25.5 55.6

Invicta East Kent AC 122 130 110 112

241 Lydia Gallyer-Barnett 2.10 6.12 52.5 87.9

Invicta East Kent AC 131 134 128 133

242 Jessica Cross 5.00 5.16 72 26.3

Paddock Wood AC 122 105 171 94

243 Beth Jeffrey 40 5.32 70

Paddock Wood AC 105 125 167

244 Una Laqeretabua 5.49 78 57.6

Paddock Wood AC 115 183 98

245 Olivia Liton 33 62 27.8

Paddock Wood AC 91 151 72

246 Diana Adegoke 62 2.55 23.9 55.9

Thanet AC 149 176 142 111

247 Tamara Anderson 55 2.30 6.68 25.5

Thanet AC 135 151 151 110

248 Alice Fox 47 6.52 5.84 53.5

Thanet AC 119 138 126 123

249 Amy Clayton 1.82 5.42 61 95.3

Thanet AC 103 113 149 104

250 Chantelle Bailey 47 2.18 80 54.8

Thanet AC 119 139 187 116

285 Chloe Williams 27 4.72 1.40 3.95

Thanet AC 79 117 61 59

273 Tanya Bailey 39 1.87 73 58.3

Thanet AC 103 108 173 92

282 Poppy Collins 6.07 81 51.9 85.3

Invicta East Kent 133 189 131 144



Vertical Jump 3 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Ememobong Umoh Ashford AC 62 =CR

Diana Adegoke Thanet AC 62

Rhiannon Wallwork Invicta East Kent 57

Shot Putt 3 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Joanne Okusanya Bexley AC 9.79

Isabelle Jones Black & Brom H AC 7.14

Charlotte Tappenden Ashford AC 6.87

Standing Long Jump 3 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Diana Adegoke Thanet AC 2.55 CR

Rhiannon Wallwork Invicta East Kent 2.37

Tamara Anderson Thanet AC 2.30

Standing Triple Jump 3 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Rhiannon Wallwork Invicta East Kent 7.03

Tamara Anderson Thanet AC 6.68

Lydia Gallyer-Barnett Invicta East Kent AC 6.12

Speed Bounce 4 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Charlotte Dryland Ashford AC 83

Poppy Collins Invicta East Kent 81

Hannah Owen Ashford AC 80

Chantelle Bailey Thanet AC 80

2 Lap 4 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Diana Adegoke Thanet AC 23.9

Isabelle Jones Black & Brom H AC 24.2

Charlotte Tappenden Ashford AC 24.6

Ememobong Umoh Ashford AC 24.6

4 Lap 3 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Rhiannon Wallwork Invicta East Kent 51.7

Poppy Collins Invicta East Kent 51.9

Lydia Gallyer-Barnett Invicta East Kent AC 52.5

6 Lap 3 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Amber Gyatt Ashford AC 85.2

Poppy Collins Invicta East Kent 85.3

Lydia Gallyer-Barnett Invicta East Kent AC 87.9



U15 Boys Best Performances

Vertical Jump  Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Joseph Holland Paddock Wood AC 53

2 Lap  Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Joseph Holland Paddock Wood AC 23.6

4 Lap  Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Joseph Holland Paddock Wood AC 51.2

6 Lap  Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Joseph Holland Paddock Wood AC 82.4



Under 15 Girls VJ HJ SP SLJ STJ SBn 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap

Name

259 Katherine Buckley 55 6.17 69 86.6

Ashford AC 135 136 165 138

263 Daisy Enughwure 58 1.81 73 24.9

Bexley AC 141 102 173 122

264 Renique Joseph 65 7.51 2.01 24.3

Bexley AC 155 139 122 134

265 Shannon Cordell 6.31 52.5

Black & Brom H AC 140 128

266 Holly Fletcher 79 80.8

Black & Brom H AC 185 162

268 Samantha Leighton 82 85.5

Black & Brom H AC 191 143

269 Alex Wheelwright 61 2.06 6.51

Black & Brom H AC 147 127 146

270 Anna Alvarez 56 10.44 6.56

Invicta East Kent 137 166 147

271 Rachel Laqeretabua 55 9.42 6.44 50.9

Tonbridge AC 135 156 144 141

274 Lauren Appleby 1.62 57 27.4

Thanet AC 83 141 76

272 Sophie Clayton 5.92 79 52.0

Thanet AC 128 185 130

281 Lauren Bamford 2.20 6.21 84 54.3

Ashford AC 141 137 195 119



Vertical Jump 3 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Renique Joseph Bexley AC 65 CR

Alex Wheelwright Black & Brom H AC 61

Daisy Enughwure Bexley AC 58

Shot Putt 3 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Anna Alvarez Invicta East Kent 10.44

Rachel Laqeretabua Tonbridge AC 9.42

Renique Joseph Bexley AC 7.51

Standing Long Jump 3 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Lauren Bamford Ashford AC 2.20

Alex Wheelwright Black & Brom H AC 2.06

Renique Joseph Bexley AC 2.01

Standing Triple Jump 3 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Anna Alvarez Invicta East Kent 6.56

Alex Wheelwright Black & Brom H AC 6.51

Rachel Laqeretabua Tonbridge AC 6.44

Speed Bounce 4 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Lauren Bamford Ashford AC 84

Samantha Leighton Black & Brom H AC 82

Holly Fletcher Black & Brom H AC 79

Sophie Clayton Thanet AC 79

2 Lap 3 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Renique Joseph Bexley AC 24.3

Daisy Enughwure Bexley AC 24.9

Lauren Appleby Thanet AC 27.4

4 Lap 3 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Rachel Laqeretabua Tonbridge AC 50.9

Sophie Clayton Thanet AC 52.0

Shannon Cordell Black & Brom H AC 52.5

6 Lap 3 Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Holly Fletcher Black & Brom H AC 80.8

Samantha Leighton Black & Brom H AC 85.5

Katherine Buckley Ashford AC 86.6



U17 Girls Best Performances

Vertical Jump  Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Deborah Ibitoye Black & Brom H AC 53

Tobi Oniyitan Bexley AC 50

Shot Putt  Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Deborah Ibitoye Black & Brom H AC 8.02

Standing Long Jump  Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Tobi Oniyitan Bexley AC 2.18

Deborah Ibitoye Black & Brom H AC 2.04

Speed Bounce  Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Tobi Oniyitan Bexley AC 71

2 Lap  Best Performances

Name Club Performance

Tobi Oniyitan Bexley AC 25.0

Deborah Ibitoye Black & Brom H AC 26.6


